ફેકસ : (૦૭૯)૨૬૩૦૨૬૫૪

टेલिફोन : २५३०१३४१-२५३००३४२-४३

૨૬૩૦૦૧૨૬ અને ૨૬૩૦૦૬૬૪

ટેલિગ્રામ : યુનિ.ગુજરાત



FAX : (079) 26302654 & 26306194 Phone : 26301341-26300342-43, 26300126 & 26300664

Gram: UNIGUJARAT

ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી કાર્યાલય, પોસ્ટ બોકસ નં.૪૦૧૦ નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૯. OFFICE OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY POST BOX NO.4010, NAVRANGPURA AHMEDABAD-380 009.

## **MOST IMMEDIATE**

No.: GUSEC/2017/02/JS1 March 6, 2017

## JumpStart by GUSEC: University students and faculty can get a grant of Rs. 40,000 each for innovative ideas, startups and other initiatives

Gujarat University Startup and Entrepreneurship Council (GUSEC) in association with Gujarat Corporate Social Responsibility Authority and Entrepreneurship Development Institute is organising "JumpStart", a pre-seed funding opportunity for innovative ideas and startups.

Selected ideas shall receive Rs. 40,000 in grant money from GCSRA as well as incubation support, mentorship, guidance, further financial assistance along with all other support from GUSEC.

Principals of all affiliated colleges along with faculty members of the university are required to circulate this notice amongst all their students and other teachers, and encourage students to take the most of this opportunity.

To apply, individuals should fill the application form at <a href="http://gusec.edu.in/jumpstart">http://gusec.edu.in/jumpstart</a> and shortlisted ideas will be contacted by team of GUSEC by the fourth week of March, 2017.

The last date to apply for this grant is **March 19, 2017**.

For any questions, please write to Mr Pranav Shah, Associate (Operations) at GUSEC, at <a href="mailto:pranav@gusec.edu.in">pranav@gusec.edu.in</a>.

Sd/(I/c Registrar)

To:

- (1) The Principals of all affiliated colleges of Gujarat University for information and to mandatorily circulate this notice amongst all students and teachers of their respective colleges
- (2) All faculty members of Gujarat University for information and to mandatorily circulate this notice amongst all their students
- (3) CEO, Gujarat University Startup and Entrepreneurship Council (GUSEC), for select file